BEN RAY LUJÁN NEW MEXICO

498 RUSSELL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224-6621

United States Senate WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3105

COMMITTEES:

COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND TRANSPORTATION
CHAR, COMMUNICATIONS, MEDIA AND BROADBAND
AGRICULTURE, NUTRITION, AND FORESTRY
HEALTH, EDUCATION, LABOR, AND PENSIONS
INDIAN AFFAIRS
BUDGET

June 16, 2021

The Honorable Dianne Feinstein Chair Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Room 130 Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable John Kennedy Ranking Member Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Hart Senate Office Building Room 125 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Feinstein and Ranking Member Kennedy:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2022 Energy and Water Development Appropriation Act, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Thank you for your consideration of these requests.

Sincerely,

Ben Ray Luján

United States Senator

Sen Ray Lujan